

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3566/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 27/09/2005 in CRLA No.187/1996
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

C.B.I TR.SUPDT.OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVAL KISHORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Ms. Anju Kataria, Adv.
Ms. Sheela, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that petitioner has failed to disclose the proper address of the respondent, which is already there on record in the cause title before the High Court in Special Case No.21/94, copy of which has been produced by the petitioner as Annexure P-3. Notice to the respondent could not be served for all these six months only due to non-disclosure of proper address by the petitioner. This Hon'ble Court has passed an order to issue notice on 21.7.2006.

..2/-

.2.

Issue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. at the address given Mr. Naval Kishore, being respondent before this Court and Respondent No.1 before the High Court, given in Annexure P-3.

Office is directed to be careful while examining the matters when initially filed before this Court and to see that proper addresses of the concerned litigants are properly disclosed by the petitioners.

List the matter on 20th March, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar