

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3566/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2005 in CRLA No. 187/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

C.B.I TR.SUPDT.OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVAL KISHORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 19/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.N. Verma, Advocate.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Fresh notice be issued and forwarded to the investigating agency

/SHO of

concerned Police Station with reference to Crime No. RC No. 40(A)/86 dated

25.4.1986.

List the matter on 11th July, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG