

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3566/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2005 in CRLA No. 187/1996 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

C.B.I TR.SUPDT.OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVAL KISHORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG.  
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Misra, P.N., Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let this matter stand adjourned for two weeks for the present.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master